
ALASKA LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

DIRECTORY (06-02-2022) 
Alaska Life and Health 
Insurance Guaranty Association 
P.O. Box 220207 
Anchorage, AK 99522-0207 
(907) 243-2311 
www.aklifega.org 
Physical location:  5604 Grand Teton Loop, 99502 

State of Alaska, Division of Insurance 
Lori Wing-Heier, Director 
State of Alaska, Dept. of Commerce and Economic Dev. 
Division of Insurance 
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1560 
Anchorage, AK 99501-3567 
(907) 269-7900 
(907) 269-7896 direct 
(907) 269-7910 fax 
lori.wing-heier@alaska.gov 
 

Chair                                   Term Expires 2023       H/L/A 
Rosa G. Iturbides 
Senior Director – Law Department 
Government Relations Group 
Equitable Financial Life Insurance Co. (NAIC 62944) 
1290 Ave of the Americas, Mail Drop 16-08 
New York, NY 10104 
(212) 314-3893 
(212) 707-7973 fax 
rosa.iturbides@equitable.com   
 

Vice Chair                          Term Expires 2023   H/L/A 
Eric DuPont 
Vice President, Government Affairs 
The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 
7 Hanover Square, 23rd Floor           (NAIC 64246) 
New York, NY  10003 
(212) 919-1343 
(617) 529-4967 cell 
eric_dupont@glic.com 
 

Secretary-Treasurer               Term Expires 2025  H/L/A 
Joy O. Higa 
Senior Vice President, National Regulatory Affairs 
UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company (NAIC 79413) 
5701 Katella Ave. 
Cypress, CA  90630 
(714) 503-7798 
(310) 991-7282 cell 
(866) 383-0428 fax 
Joy.Higa@uhc.com 
 

Governor                       Term Expires 2025   H/L/A 
Amanda Hawkins 
Director 
Statutory Reporting and Analysis 
Mutual of Omaha                          (NAIC 71412) 
Mutual of Omaha Plaza 
Omaha, NE  68175 
(402) 351-2402 
(402) 659-5879 cell 
amanda.hawkins@mutualofomaha.com 

Governor Term Expires 2023     H/L/A 
Germaine “Gerrie” Marks 
The Prudential Insurance Company of America 
4742 N. 24th St., Ste. 300                            (NAIC 68241) 
Phoenix, AZ  85016 
(480) 522-2060 
(480) 522-2021 fax 
germaine.marks@prudential.com 

Governor                             Term Expires 2024    H/L/A 
Jennifer Muse, State Counsel 
State Farm Life Insurance Company    (NAIC 69108) 
1201 K St., Suite 1200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(309) 766-2725 office 
(309) 530-7156 cell 
jennifer.muse.y1gu@statefarm.com 
 

Governor Term Expires 2024         H/L/A 
Jason Metzger CLU, CLF, CLTC 
Managing Partner 
New York Life Insurance Company (NAIC 66915) 
188 W. Northern Lights Blvd., Suite 1300 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
(907) 257-5202 
(701) 269-0651 cell 
jmetzger@ft.newyorklife.com 
 

Governor                             Term Expires 2025  L/H  
Jim Grazko 
SVP, Alaska Market & Chief Underwriting Officer 
Premera Blue Cross Blue Shield of Alaska (NAIC 47570) 
3800 CenterPoint Drive, Suite 940 
Anchorage, AK 99503 
(907) 677-2440 (direct) 
(425) 591-7050 (cell) 
Jim.Grazko@premera.com 
 

Administrator/Counsel 
Donald C. Thomas, Esq. 
P.O. Box 220207 
Anchorage, AK 99522-0207 
(907) 243-2311 office 
(907) 529-9676 cell 
dthomas@aklifega.org 
Physical address:  5604 Grand Teton Loop, 99502 

 
 
 

 


